
New Berlin Pretzels 

Athletic Contest Schedule 

Week of February 6th-11th, 2017 

Day Date Sport Opponent Place Time Facility Officials Bus 
Mon 2/06/17 HS Sch Bowl Lincoln/Waverly HOME 4:30    
Mon 2/06/17 HSBKB North Mac (Freshman) AWAY 5:00   3:30 
Mon 2/06/17 6th BKB Virginia  AWAY 6:00   4:50 
Mon 2/06/17 JHVB AC Central (6th 

grade@5pm) 
HOME 6:00 Elementary Gym Teer/Yergler  

Tues 2/07/17 HS Sch Bowl LOEB League  HOME 5:00    
Tues 2/07/17 JH Sch Bowl @ Glenwood  AWAY 5:00   4:20 

Tues 2/07/17 HSBKB Mt Pulaski (JV/V) AWAY 6:00   4:15 
Tues  2/07/17 JHVB Lincolnwood (6th grade 

@5pm 
AWAY 6:00   3:45 

Wed 2/08/17  No Activities       
Thurs 2/09/17 HSBKB Lutheran (Freshman) HOME 6:00 Pretzel Dome  Wilson/Bergfeld  
Thurs 2/09/17 6th BKB Williamsville  AWAY 6:00   4:45 
Thurs 2/09/17 JHVB Williamsville (6th grade 

@5pm 
HOME 6:00 Elementary Gym Beaty/Felhauer  

Fri 2/10/17 HSBKB Sangamon Valley (JV/V) AWAY 6:00   4:15 
Fri 2/10/17 HS Wrestling IHSA Individual Sectionals  AWAY TBA    
Sat  2/11/17 HSBKB Edinburg Fresh/Soph 

Tourney 
AWAY 3:00   1:30 

Sat  2/11/17 6th BKB AC Central Jamboree AWAY 12:10   11:00 
Sat  2/11/17 JHVB JH Pretzel Tourney HOME TBA  Thompson/Daniels 

Miner/Yergler 
 

Sat  2/11/17 HS Sch Bowl NAQT State Series @ U of 
I- Champaign 

AWAY TBA   6:15 

 
 

Athletic Director 
Megan Doerfler 
mdoerfler@pretzelpride.com  
217-488-6012 ext. 240 

Athletic Clerk 
Jennifer Spann 
jspann@pretzelpride.com 
217-488-6012 ext. 407 

JH Boys Basketball Coach 
Dillon Binkley 
dbinkley@pretzelpride.com 

Varsity Basketball 
Blake Lucas 
blucas@pretzelpride.com 

mailto:mdoerfler@pretzelpride.com
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JV Basketball 
Mason Woodside 
mwoodside@pretzelpride.com  

Freshman Basketball 
Eric McClarey 
emmclarey@pretzelpride.com 

Wrestling​
Matt Burns 
mburns5373@yahoo.com  

Stacey Killion 
Varsity Cheer 
skillion@pretzelpride.com 

JH Volleyball 
Jeni McDonald 
jmcdonald@pretzelpride.com 
  

Varsity Scholastic Bowl 
Erin Limestall 
elimestall@pretzelpride.com  

JV Scholastic Bowl 
Mike Ranos 
mranos@pretzelpride.com  

JH Scholastic Bowl 
Kim Dykstra  
kdykstra@pretzelpride.com 
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